Modular DIN Rail
YCS7N  Surge Protection Device
YCS7N series Surge Protection Device is suitable for TT, IT, TN-S, TN-C and TN-C-S, the
power supply system with the rated voltage up to 230/400V and AC 50/60Hz. Its design
corresponds to IEC61643-1. The product is usually installed in the incoming line low voltage
distribution box of the building, and it can release 80kA lightning stroke current.
1.	 Installation
•	 The surge protector’s housing size meets the space saving18mm width modulus re-

change the fault element in time.
General
Type designation
Feature
Operating Conditions
Surge protection
device Design code Level Lightning impulse
current
YC S7N - □□□ □□□
CNC New 7 series
I+II:
T1(10/350μs)+T2(8/20μs)
/:T2
12.5kA,15kA,20kA,
40kA,60kA,80kA
YC  S7N  -
Modular DIN Rail
YCS7N  Surge Protection Device
Table 1 Variety & spec.of YCS7N series surge protection device
Technical data
Main constitution and working principle
Moedl
& spec
Rated operating
voltage (Un)
Max continuous
operating voltage
Uc(V)
Protection
level UP(KV)
Nominal
operating
currentIn
8/20us (kA)
Max effective
current
8/20us (kA)
Lightning
impulse
current
10/350us (kA)
Response
time ns
Operating
temperature
YCS7N
220V/
380V
385/420
140/275
320/440
1.0 5 10 /
<2.5
-40~+80°C
YCS7N 1.5 10 20 /
YCS7N 1.8 20 40 /
YCS7N 2.0 30 60 /
YCS7N 2.2 40 80 /
YCS7N 255/385
/440
2.0 / / 12.5
<100
YCS7N 2.0 / / 15
CodeIndex N-PE/12.5 N-PE/15
continuous ooperating voltage Uc(V) 255V/280V/385